•	APPLICATION NO. 107356, 171 CONTINUATION OF APPLICATION NO. 09/497	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 72167.000441; PREVIOUSLY DOCKET NO. J2167.0441	
	JAN 3 1 2005 MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SE Commissioner for Patents 10293	31 35632 atent and Trademark Office:	
1. 3105	P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): (1) Denis O'LEARY (2) Vincent D'AGOSTINO (3) S. Richard RE Execution Date: (1) 4/14/00; (2) 4/14/00, (3) 4/7/00, (4) 4/7/00, (5) 4/7/00		
0	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): • Name: The Chase Manhattan Bank Address: 270 Park Avenue, 41 st Floor New York, NY 10036	attached? <u>Yes</u> No Name: Address:	
	Country: USA Country: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Change of Name Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: Other:		
-	 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).: 10/356,171 Others on additional sheet(s) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 		
	 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Stephen T. Schreiner Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams LLP 1900 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200 Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone) (202) 778-2201 (facsimile) 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Application(s): 1 + Patent(s): 1 = Total: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account ⊠ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account No.: 50-0206 ⊠ Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account	
	Signature January 31, 2005 Stephen T. Schreiner January 31, 2005 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date		
1 FC:			

PATENT REEL: 016222 FRAME: 0917

1.4

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE AND JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, we, Denis O'Leary, Vincent D'Aqostino, S. Richard Re, Jessica Burney and Adam Hoffman as assignors, have invented certain improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING INTERNET PAYMENTS USING THE ELECTRONIC FUND TRANSFER NETWORK for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, The Chase Manhattan Bank, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 270 Park Avenue, 41st Floor, New York, New York 10036, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date:

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK

This 14th day of April _____, 2000, before me personally came the above-named <u>Denis O'Lean</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

l Palundo State of New York A1PA5014761 i in Nessau County Certificate Filed in New York County Countssion Expires July 6. 2001

⊠Continued on Page 2

PATENT REEL: 016222 FRAME: 0918

4/14/20 Date:

Vincent Q'Aqostino

STATE OF NEWTORK)) ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK

.

This \underline{M}^{+} day of \underline{Apn}^{+} , 2000, before me personally came the above-named $\underline{V_{incent}}$ $\underline{D}^{+}\underline{Apn}^{+}\underline{D}^{+}\underline{D}$ to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

ANNA PALUMBO State of New York Public No SentA5014761 Notary mitiged in Nassau County Certificate Filed in New York Count tasion Expires July 6, 2001 _ 4/ 00 Date: S. Richard Re STATE OF NY) ss.: COUNTY OF NY This 7 day of April ___, 20<u>00</u>, before me personally came the above-named S. RICHARD NE, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. EVALD OLSON Notary Public, State of New York No. 010L5086414 Notary Public - Seal Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Oct. 14, 20 0/ Date: ica Bu STATE OF) ss.: COUNTY OF NY This 7 day of APRIL This 7 day of HVRIL, 2000, before me personally came the above-named <u>Jessica Buaray</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. EVALD OLSON Notary Public, State of New York No. 010L5086414 Notary Public - Seal Qualified in Kings County ☑ Continued on Page 3 Commission Expires Oct. 14, 20 0/

PATENT REEL: 016222 FRAME: 0919

11	171	00
4	[]]	

Date:

Adam Hoffman /

STATE OF NY) COUNTY OF NY)

This $\underline{7}$ day of \underline{HPRIL} , 2000, before me personally came the above-named \underline{ADAm} \underline{HPRIL} , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public - Seal

EVALD OLSON Notary Public, State of New York No. 010L5086414 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Oct. 14, 20 <u>21</u>

00439202.1 RECORDED: 01/31/2005

PATENT REEL: 016222 FRAME: 0920